# 505202264 11/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5249032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHMITZ GMBH	11/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BATZ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1524 HIGHWAY 291 NORTH	
City:	PRATTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72129	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670903

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5013710808
Email: bglasgow@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW

Address Line 1: 200 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21344-70509-B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Blakely Glasgow/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=(B) EXECUTED Assignment from Schmitz GmbH to Batz Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT 505202264 REEL: 047565 FRAME: 0333

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schmitz GmbH, a legal entity organized under the laws of the country of Germany, having a principal place of business at Südring 86, 42579 Heiligenhaus, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of all of the right, title and interest in the attached United States design patent application entitled "Snap Hook;" and

WHEREAS, Batz Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1524 Highway 291 North, Prattsville, Arkansas 72129 (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in any United States Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States of America, and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent or Patents; and

I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

SIGNED this 20 day of Wovember, 2018

By:

Name: Title:

Hans-Jörg Schmitz

Owner, Schmitz GmbH

PATENT REEL: 047565 FRAME: 0334

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018**